TULELAKE SUBBASIN GROUNDWATER CORE TEAM

CORE TEAM MEMBERS

Gary Wright, Tulelake Irrigation District Kraig Beasly, Tulelake Irrigation District Henry Ebinger, City of Tulelake Matt Parker, Siskiyou County Tiffany Martinez, Modoc County



Kraig Beasly Chairperson

Tiffany Martinez Clerk of the Core Team

Tulelake Irrigation District

2717 Havlina Road, Tulelake, CA 96134 (530) 667-2249

AGENDA FOR WEDNEDAY, AUGUST 23, 2023 1:00 PM Alternate Meeting Locations: 204 South Court Street, Alturas, CA 96101 1312 Fairlane Road, Suite 1, Yreka, CA 96097

The Sustainable Groundwater Management Act (SGMA) established a new structure for managing California's groundwater resources at a local level by local agencies. SGMA requires, by June 30, 2017, the formation of locally controlled groundwater sustainability agencies (GSAs) in the State's high- and medium-priority groundwater basins and subbasins (basins). A GSA is responsible for developing and implementing a groundwater sustainability plan (GSP) to meet the sustainability goal of the basin to ensure that it is operated within its sustainable yield, without causing undesirable results.

1:00 PM Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment - This is the time set aside for citizens to address the Core Team on matters on the consent agenda and matters not otherwise on the agenda. Comments should be limited to matters within the jurisdiction of the Core Team. If your comment concerns an item shown on the agenda please address the Core Team after that item is open for public comment. By law, the Core Team cannot take action on matters that are not on the agenda. The chair reserves the right to limit the duration of each speaker to three minutes. Speaker may not cede their time.

Agenda items with times listed will be considered at that time all other items will be considered as listed on the agenda or as deemed necessary by the Chair.

Approval or Additions/Deletions to Agenda

Correspondence

Consideration / Action

1. DISCUSSION: TSS Application update.

Core Team Members Comments

ADJOURNMENT

Parties with a disability as provided by the American Disabilities Act who require special accommodations or aides in order to participate in the public meeting should make the request to the Clerk at clerkoftheboard@co.modoc.ca.us at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. POSTED AT CITY HALL, TULELAKE IRRIGATION DISTRICT, ONLINE, AND AT TULELAKE POST OFFICE ON August 21, 2023